o rEE2 S SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=FET¥RI HB@MmH2OT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

LT2-
LT2-
LT2-
LT2-
LT2-

2240-M0B
2240-B0B
2250-M1TW
2250-A1T
2250-B1T

B X INDEX Page
0 & & 1 4} Body & i'S ACCEOSSOM@S «rorrrrrrrrrrrnsrsernmmiuuuetetutitruetutunerntsntessnessanannaeeiean 2
EXRAMBES(EAMA) I) Thread tension regulator mechanism (Domestic only) (I) «--xeseereereeseeneen 4
LHRBEHRE S (MEAB) M Thread tension regulator mechanism (Export only) (@) --exeoeeeeeeereremereees 6
@ L#h -z - 0O EIFHBB Upper shaft & presser foot MEChANISM ««:-+tvsresserssrerartersetiensanniinniinnenen 8
(B)] X #F - §t # iZ B) 8 #M  Thread take-up lever & needle bar rock motion mechanism ««------eseeee-. 10
(6 st - 3 b3 B Needle bar MEeChANISI ++ trereertrriiiiiiii e, 12
it B 4 A B i Neodlobar changing MechanisSm «=:-sssessserserrrrseerrien i 14
¥4 B Mm & # # Sttch regulator MECHANISI «++++-sscerttrterersmrrititette i 16
8] T & - 3 ) #8 ¥ Lower shaft & feed rock shaft MECRANISM ++++++sterrrrrrrerietrinsiiniiinici. 18
) < = b M Hook saddle MECHAMISI «««twrresrrrrrrrrsruintiiiiiii e 20
% £ ¢ ¥ # () Knife mechanism (I} -oosserereerereenimmi 22
12 % € ¢ & # (@) Knife mechanism () ceeeterererererrrerettimiiiiei .. 24
3 #29F/1Ny 7L VRHEEEM  Touch back, compensation stitching & detector mechanism ««««--+«++==xceese 26
@ 7 4 7% — M Wiper MeChanism - e rrreermeiimeiiii 28
8 # s B B Oil IUDHCAtIoON MECRANISIN «++rev erreererrrerretetiirit ittt 30
08 £t = B AGCOSSOIIES ++v+ +rr rsrrerrrsssrenssruusreenistrunesrsssseansestarersirreenstesnsnensrensssrmones 32
3 5$— < B & (I) LT2-2240 Gauge parts list () -------orrerrmrmrm s 34
8 #/— o |25 D LT2-2250 Gauge parts list () «+-----xcersesrreermeemmnnteni e 36

P-156 199103




AR
BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

1 (1) 2 3 45 6 7 8 919 11 (9) 1213 (1) (9 (1) 14 15 16 17 (1)

\ \\\ \\ / / / / .
\ \\\\\\\\‘ \\ / l 4////0 // /
\\\\\ \\\ e 6| / %/ // / |
\\\\\ J |/

b
—
o
o

\-?3
)

T
Ay
2

Vg
J /’&7

KB

e

34 33 32 (9) 3 30 (27) 29 28 27 26 25 24 (7) 23 22 21 20 19 18

l‘\!

/A




@ FF585
BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fi B&I—F gﬁhﬁﬂgﬂ )

ig. aad— K -] ipti L. Req.
No.  Part No. B & =B Description LT2-2240]  LT2-2250
8 8. E £k
= O = « o
1 M91304080 4 4L + > Rubber plug 13 ---eeereeeenee 5 5: 5 5 5
2 Mo1200011 4 WM % ¥ Screw 3/16(28) X171 rovvrreveees 2 2: 2 2 2
3 MN10A0 476 X ~ — -U- Spacer ............................. 1 1 1 1 1
4 MNBOAT 131 % r Qif guard plate -«cceeeeeees S N RS NS B
5 MN10A0 131 & 2 T Oll guard plate «++-«:xeereeenee Tt 181 1
6 MN70A0 181 % F [ B Rt Thread guide::«++«-==+eeeeeeees 1 11 1 1
7 MO9Q0S04011 A M X ¥ 964(40)X6.5--- Screw 2/64(40)X6.5 +-----e 2 22 2 2
8 MI1502 008 TSTAFNERY MBXB vreerrerreee Sorew MBEXE ccoeerrereacsrennns 1 1 1 1 1
9 MITIOB O T 5 % 4 R ¥ 1/6a(40)X8 o Screw 11/64(40)X8 «veeveere 11511 11N
10 MNS0OAQ 880 i o SIAE COVEL ++rererrrernraseraneens 1 1 1 1 1
11 MNBOAOS584 X E > H /X — eceeeenen -+ Thread take-up cover «-«---- 11 T 11
12 M9 7002035 v < X % ¥ MIOX39: *» Thumb screw M10XX39 -+ 11 T 11
13 M9 2512045 b T 3 aF v b MIO-erennnenes Special nut M10 ++eoeverereeses 1 1 1 1 1
14 MN70A0237 % FE e REAr COVET *++erererererrrnnranans 1 1 1 1 1
15 MO 1305080 = L H o B13eeerereeiiiininnin Rubber plug $13 -+seereereene 1 1 1 1 1
16 M9 1116 002 I * T 11/64(40) X8 eeeeees Screw 11/64(40)X8 «+--++esvee 2 2 2 2 2
17 MNA40A0Q 180 # x 2 BRI TIRTIPRIPPIPPRR PPN Thread guid@::--«-ssrreeereres 1 1 1T 1 1
18 MN10A4 742 o (F APy Tereer CaAPrreeerensserrsssremraresarninias 2 2 2 2 2
19 MNBSOAO 426 X T ceeeeerrensneecncioreneans SUPPOILOF ++svessseresnnsssnnannnes 1 1 1 1 1
20 M9 1601 003 M T R U 1/4(28)X9 -eeeeeeer Screw 1/a(24) X G e eenenans 2 2 2 2 2
21 M91301 001 1B X F U 13/5(32)X4.8 - Screw '3/64(32)X4.8 -+<+-oer 1 1 T 11
22 MN70A0472 X N U #f B (#B)-eoeeeeennn Slide plate (complete) -+ 11 1 11
23 MN70A1 181 % = PI  ceveernrreinrenin Thread guide::+--+-++--=e-2ue 1 1 1 1 1
24 MN70E0 181 % x P () eereeeeneenenes Thread guide (complete)-+ 1 1 LI
25 M9 0920 002 F x ¥ 9/64(40)X6.5 - ++-o-- Screw %/64(40)X6,5 «-+ee-e-- 1 1 1 1 1
26 MNB50AS 742 £3  59099000000000003009003000 COVEE ++-+=rrrmsrernnserenarerananes 1 1 1
27 M9 0916 011 M % T %6a(40)X6 roeeeee Screw /64 (40)X6 ««+eoveeeenes 4 4 4
28 MN 72A0 742 M e COVEN -+ svverarstnssresaansananes 1 1 1
29 M9 1106011 . M %X ¥ 11/64(40)X8B we-wvo- Screw 11/ga(40) X8 «vveeees 1 1 1 1 1
30 M90952 003 b F X T 9/64(36)X6.5 Screw %/64(36)X6.5 «+-«reees 1 1 I
31 MNBS80A0 339 #H FAY S PRP COVEF -t vrevstrsecrasasitinanens 1 1 1 1 1
32 MIO0910003 A T x T 9/64(40)XT oeeeree Screw %/64(40)X7 -eerecreeees 2 2 2 2 2
33 MNS80AO 131 & B h R e Oil guard plate «:«o-eseeeveeeees 1 1 1 1 1
34 MNSOAOT7AD 7 I Jb R cresremseccccannienenne. F@lt «<ovsvrrereeerenssansenncencarnes 1 1 1T 1 1
35 M9 0421 050 BE e . . - WaSher 4 «++-vsseeeensarsacnnnnns 2 2 2 2 2
36 MNBS0AO 830 & B e Face plate«:---wooremersevsnns 1 1 1 1 1
37 M9 1113 002 x T 1/6a(40) X1200-000 Screw 11/64(40) X12--+xee0eees 2 2 2 2 2
38 MNBSOAD 455 # 3 B T Shaft supporter «=+-++eoreeveene 1 1 1 1 1
39 M9 0201 061 ¢ L e Pin eeeersenesssneriessiiinneennnns 2 2 2 2 2
40 M9 1109 001 1E X R ¥ 1/64(40) X6 - oeeeees Screw 11/64(40) X6 «++vveeeet 11 1T 1 1
41 M9 1110001 1 X R U M/6(40)X8 e Screw 11/64(40) X8 ---veeeeeees 1 1 1T 1 1




e (ERA) (I)
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Domestic only) (I)

|

WL/

99 98 97 9% 95 94 93 92 91 90 8 88 87 (86) 86 85 84 83 82 81




AR (ERA) (1)
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Domestic only) (I)

- fERMAM
Fig. ®&I-—F % = -~ Amt. Req.
No.  PartNo. ® & & Description LT2-2240 LT2-2250
88 Ecx
2 o = <« m
901 MN70E0 210 £ % 3@ &1 3% # (BEADH)eoee Thread tension regulator complete -+ 1
MNGIE0 210 + % R E 2F A (EADZ) e Thread tension regulator complete - 1
MN72E0210 L % 38 & 23 2 (BROH)----- Thread tension regulator complete - 1
MNBAEQ 210 L % B 5 25 #H (BARDH) - Thread tension regulator complete - 1
MN74E0210 k£ %R B A5 22 8 (BEARDHR)-wovveeee Thread tension regulator complete - 1
50 M9 0902 015 F % U B I 9/64(40) X3 -ereeeee Screw 9/64(40) X3 rrerreeees 2 2 2 2 2
51 MNBOE0Q 220 R L Jb X e Tension releasing plate----- 11 1T 1 1
52 MNT0A0 85T 2 A4 F VR ceeemmmmeninen Tension releasing spring--- 1 1 T 1 1
53 M9 0927 015 F x ¥ B 1+ %/6s(40)X4.2---- Screw 9/64(40)X4,2 -+eeeeeee 1 1 1
54 MN72A0950 L FAS O LEVEr s+errrrrerrentisiiieiiiiiaia, 1 1 1
55 M9 0906 002 T * T 9/64(40)X4,5 --+--- Screw 9/64(40) X 4,5 ++eveee T 11
56 MNB0A6 601 ER £t *}i .......................... Mounting plate:-----«c--eeeeee 1 1 1
57 MO 0505 065 E TG LE A B 5-ooreeevevmceemrenenen E-type stopring 5=+ 1 1 1
58 MN70A0 601 HER 1+ HE e Mounting plate:-«-----sseeeee 1 1 1 1 1
59 M9 1106 004 7 5 % 14 3 ¥ 11/54(40)X8 +ooeeeee Screw '1/64(40) X8 «+reoeveres 2 2 2 2 2
60 MNBOAAB72 J Jb & IV T e, SPring coeereres i 1 1 1
61 MPAIAT 270 ] o K & 2 v, Push button -«----rreveeerenaees 1 1 1
62 M9 1105 045 + o b 11/6a(40) e eeeeeeeees NUt 11/64(40) -+o--vereeeormeeees 2 2 2 2 2
63 MN70A1 553 B F B oo Thread tension stud:---+-+-- 1 1 1 1 1
64 MN70A0 553 =R F B e Thread tension stud--++-+--- 1 1 1 1 1
65 MF 10A] 555 =B F* 1| SR, Thread tension disc -+ 4 4 4 4 4
66 MNT0AG 245 I o X A /5 F cvvereerreerennennoinnnns SPFNG -+ erverrssmsrsmimiiniins 2 2 2 2 2
67 MO 1101 046 Y ¥ X F v b 11/pa(40)vvrvveeeeens Thumb nut 17/64(40) <++++++=++ 2 2 2 2 2
68 M9 7007 060 S e, Pir coeeeerrrrnrnssesiianaesennsnnenns 1 1 1 1 1
69 M9 0205 060 & S e PR covreererrsnnsersmninneeernnes 1 1 1 1 1
70 MNBYAO 181 % £ 53] | comoonzsoaenonpeanceRoanas Thread guide- -« ----eese- 1 1 1
71 M90909 003 A T F U 9/ea(40)X6-eeeen Screw 9/64(40) X6 +--uveeaees 1 1 11 1
72 MN70A2 181 % %= [3L_oocoooasooaccacooaonaonno Thread guide:««---+-sweeeeeees 1 1
73 MMI1TA0556 3 F M # I oo Thread tension releasing disc -+ 2 2 2 2 2
74 MNT10A3 245 T 3 R A IS 3 coeveeveeenceensenneninns SPIIG <ot ceversveesissiisaiienas 2 2
MF11D0245 T > X A IS K ceeerescveresvneecicnns SPrNG «-ovvevereenesmeniaianins 2
MNB2AT 245 T 3 X A JX R coeevereccncieniinniann SpPring ceeeeeeeeeesensereciieenie 2 2
75 MT6E0A0802 [H 1) 1F X e Thumb nut revolution stopper--: 2 2 2 2
76 MY 1610046 Y % I F v b 1/a(40)eerrieeeene Thumb nut '/4(40) +---eeeee oo 2 2 2 2 2
77 MF 10A0 555 38 B2 TS S—— Thread tension digc - -+ 4 4 4 4 4
78 M9 7008 060 SR . R Pl «eevereremerererernaeenaneesines 1 1 1 1 1
79 MN70A3 553 3§ =2 RE—— . — Thread tension stud:- -+ 1 1 1 1 1
80 MN70A2553 EA + B e Thread tension stud:--++++--+ 1 1 1 1 1
81 M8 1611 046 ¥ T X F v b /4(40)---oreeeemeene Thumb nut '/a(40) «+---eeeee 1 1 1T 1 1
82 MNT70A0 573 Y < 2 e Take-up spring guide -+ 1 1 1 1 1
83 MY (0915003 H F T Uea(40)X6 e Screw 9/64(40) X6 +-evereeeee 1 1 1 1 1
84 MNTZ0A0477 X h  y  JX cremrerescneennin StOpper e eeerseeree s, 1 1 1 1 1
85 MN70A0154 7 2 F A H R coevvrmemienn Thread tension post---««:--+ 11 T 1 1
86 M9 0802 001 1k X F I 1/5(44)X3.9 - Screw 1/8(44)X3, Geeerreeene 2 2 2 2 2
87 MNT70A0 750 7 v S g ereereeereeeenenieenenen BUSH:++esrerrrereserinrernernannn 1 1 1 1 1
88 MN70E! 175 #R 8 T eeeerreereeeeinaeee s Plate complete -«wvoeerveeeees 1 1 1 1 1
89 MNT0AT 187 R I U VU F v Thread take-up spring ===+ 1 1 T 1 1
90 MN 70A0 308 B e Plate -+ +sesreerrrremmremraneanaans 1 1 1 1 1
91 MNT70A0 187 H EHU 1) JX K ceererrmremienen Thread take-up spring -+ 1 1 1 1 1
92 MN70EQ0 175 #R 8 RL vrererereeeneeeessnieeenas Plate complete -+« reeeereeeee 1 1 1 1 1
93 M9 0928 015 E& fF % ¥ %/ea(40)X2.9 - Screw 9/64(40)X2.9 ++eoeeeeee 11 T 1 1
94 MN70AQ 554 =B F o — Thread tension stud-« -+ 1 1 1 1 1
95 M9Q910003 L F F U 96a(40)XT ereeeeee Screw 9/64(40) X7 «woreeeeeens 11 1 1 1
96 M9 7009 060 & S e Pl ceeereremrermmmmnmenaaeaes 1 1 1 1 1
97 M9 0516 060 h I JU 4 B 2 e Tension releasing pin -+ 1T 1 1
M3 7010 060 SR L Jb X 3 cremrreeecciennicnnenn Tension releasing pin -+ 1 1
98 M9 0906 002 F * T 9/64(40)X4.5 e oo Screw 9/64(40) X 4.5 «+oreveee T 1 i1 1
99 MNT0AD 477 Xk vy JE  ceeerereessninenennnnn SEOPPET ++everremrrsmeiiiiii 1T 1 11 11




EREREI2EES (St ) (D
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Export only) (D

LT2-2250 003
t

100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 110 109 111 17 116 112

LT2-2240 9(llz

100 108 110 131 132 133




LREREAFER S (B AE) (D
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Export only) (ID

- ERAN

Fig. e B a . Amt. Req.

No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2240 7 LT2-2250
8 28 B r k
= @ 3 T @

802 MN70E1210 £ %R BB BI SR 40 ooovvvvvereermminnnnins Thread tension regulator complete 1 :

MNGIE1 210 Lt .’% 5 m = ﬂ .......................... Thread tension regulator complete - 1
903 MN72E1210 Lk % I8 B 88 # - Thread tension regulator complete ++ b
MNS83E0 210 .,*% 2] m es ﬂ .......................... Thread regulator 1
MN74E1 210 L R B8 B 85 #0  —-oomeemmenmieneennn Thread tension regulator complete «- : 1
100 MO 0902015 F %X ¥ B fF %ea(d0)ovoseeesese SCrow 9/64(40) +++vvsvsseessssnes 2 2 12 2 2
101 MNT0A0220 R I Jb A coeereemmveneneininn Tension releasing plate---: T 1
MNBOED 220 % I Jb A covveevrcmicennennnnns Tension releasing plate------ 1 1 1

102 MNT0A0 85T > o IV oo Tension releasing spring---- 1 1 T 11

103 M9 0927 015 F % ¥ B 1 9/6a(d0)X4. 2 Screw ¥/ss(40) X4, 2 +roveveve: 11

104 MN72A0 950 L 5 e LEVEE w+etrertrarsossmsmssusessesas 1 1 1

105 M9 0906 002 F % ¥ Yea(d0)XA.5 e Screw Yes(40)X4,5 «ereeenes 11

106 MNBOAG 601 EY 1+ | ST TP TIPS TRPRIPROTIN Mounting plate:«-«ss:cceeesesree 1 1 1

107 M9 0505 065 E ’f? Jh A ﬁ 5 ........................ E.type stoprlng 5 ............... 1 1 1

108 MN70E0 601 ER fF 4R #B 3L -o-oveeerseeremcennns Mounting plate complete--- 1 1

MN72E0601 HX f AR # 3L «-oooeeereeremrenneenn Mounting plate complete--- 1 1 1

109 M9 1106 004 7 5 < 4 R ¥ 1/64(40)X8B --++--++ Screw 11/64(40) X8 «+++vvvrvnee LI R R B

110 M9 0901 045 v R 9/64(40) -evereeeernes NUE 9/64(40) ++svereseresseresennns 2 2

M9 1105 045 F > b NUE 11/64(40) w+erverereesrsnnens P11

111 MF 10A1 553 R ¥ % Thread tension stud-«+-+«--- P2 2 2

112 M9 0401 050 & % WaShEr 4 «-oveerersresiraninns P11 1

113 MN50A0 555 %8 F m Thread tension disc -+« P4 4 4

114 MNGB0AI 285 T L X 94 FAY * .......................... Sprlng ............................. : 2 2 2

115 MO 1608 046 Y 7 I F v b 1/4(40) +woeeereseneene Thumb nut 1/4(40) «+-crereeeer r2 2 2

116 MP4IA1 270 # 3 F & > i Push button «:o-ceeseeeeesncanns S I R

117 MNBOAGS72 *V Jb #H IX F ceereennnnniin SPHNG +ereeverrmsimniniiniianins R I I

118 M9 1603 046 Y ¥ X F v b 1/4(40) wcoeevreneene Thumb nut 1/4(40) --xereeeeee 3 3 3

119 MF1ID0285 T 3 X o IS F eoveeereeresreseonnsnns SPIING *++eveeereeseseseneassens 2

MF10A0245 T > X A 7V F  coeereneiiiiiiiennn Spring «««eexeeeerensieniiiiii. 2
MNS2A1 245 T > X oA I8 R ceeeveccinninennnacnnnen Spring reeeeeeeererseritnesseiinian ' 2
MNT0A3 245 T 2 X A IV 3 eeevvrerencniniiaiiien SPring «:-eereresreereeneeininae. 2 P2

120 MN10A0S556 ER F I # I ooveeverereneeniencnnn Thread tension releasing disc-+ 2 2 : 2 2 2

121 MN10A0 555 3R ¥ I s - B Thread tension disc:+++-«-- 4 4 4 4 4

122 M9 0202 060 ¢ s, SR | — Pl <eeerreeesecesaneesneenseeenseen Tt 1 i1 1

123 MO9OGO3 003 A F % U 3/x(56)X12-w Screw /z(56)X12-wee 1 1 11 1 1

124 MN10E0 175 & R | I— Plate complete --«+++seee 2 2 2 2 2

125 MN25A0 220 ¢ e Pl coesereesesereesssenessnneensnnes 11 11

126 MNT0AO187 % I U /¥ & covernnneinnns Thread take-up spring - 11 i1

127 MN10A0554 H Sl W e Tension tension stud«--++-- T 1 1 1

128 M9 096 002 X T %6a(40)X4.5 - Screw %ea(40)X4,5 -wsereevee 11 i1 1

129 MNT0AO 447 X b J% evremerreerinimnnonnns SEOPPET - #+ererererereecssacerses R I IR T

130 MO 0521 0680 SR I JU X I > creveveimiiniineiiiinn, Tension releasing pin <+ 1 1

MO 0516 060 R T Jb X b 2 coreremiriiiiiin Tension releasing pin <+ 1 1 1

131 MNI10A0 155 2] B e Thread guide bracket - 2 2

132 MN10A1 555 I8 F M ceeeremverennmnniianinnnn Thread guide digg +e+eeeseee 2 2

133 M9 0930016 A F % ¥ B {1 (#) - Screw (complete) - -eseeeese 2 2

134 MNG69A0 181 # x |7 BRI R PR PO PPOPPTR PP Thread guide -+« ++-eeereesees 1 1 1

135 M9 0909003 A F X U %sa(40)XE e Screw 9/64(d0) X6 -+-wrvrereees 11 i1

136 MN70A2 181 % F PR cerrereriniieni Thread guide:: -« tooveeees 1 1

137 M90910 003 A F & ¥ Yea(d0)XT v Screw pa(40)X7T seoversseenss 11 i1 1




505 —

(4) E8 - ]2 - OE LIS
UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

160 166 904

161 162 163 164 165 | 167 168 169 170 171 172 173 174 175 176 177 178 179 180 181 182 183 184
- | \ / v /
[ . / ]
f YAy

|
(186) 193 192 190 189 191 188 (178) 186
S




L& - |2 - O LTS
UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Baa— frigrby
Fig. H@m3I—FK a . mt. Req.
No.  PartNo. Bo& & Description LT2-2240 | LT2-2250
8 81 E =k
= 4 = < o

160 MN 80E0 383 7 5 2 7 (*ﬂ) .................... Crank (complete) ............. 1 1 , “ 1 "
161 M91602 001 1t X % T 1/4(40)X4 -eeeeenes Screw 1/4(40) X4 erereeeeeeens i1 1 1t
162 M9 1606 001 1t X %X 3 1/4(40)X6 - - Screw 1/4(40) X6+--- T 1 1 1 1
163 M9 1801 002 F * T 9/32(28)X13- - Screw %/32(28) X133 erereeeens 1 1 1 1 1
164 M9 1802 006 F % < # & 9/22(28)X14:---+--- Screw 9/32(28) X14 +++eoeeevnee T 1 1 1 1
165 M9 1516 001 I X % ¥ 15/64(28) X140 Screw 15/64(28) X14-wweeeeees Tt 1 1 11
166 MN70A0232 L+ # X & b AE(FB)eeereeeereeens Arm shaft bushing left (complete) -+ 1 1T 1 1 1
]67 MN “OAG 740 7 T )" I\ .......................... Felt --ecorererenerccaicnnnnnniaianen. ‘| 1 ] ‘| '|
168 M9 1219015 F % ¥ B f 3/6(28)X3.5-- Screw 3/16(28)X3.5 -«reeeeee 3 3 :3 3 3
169 M9 1503 031 K y)e b 15/64(28)X6.7 -+ Bolt 18/64(28) X6, 7+w++w+eeeeee 3 3 :3 3 3
904 MN 70EQ 252 ﬁI iﬁ‘ L /S— $ (ﬁ) .................... Knee lifter lever right (compiete) «-- 1 1 : 1 1 1
170 MN70A0252 3B I £ A L IX— (f)oremeemeensennne Knee lifter lever (right) - 1 1 1 1 1
]7] MN 70A0 572 ‘y I % *- N * .......................... Spnng ............................. ‘| ] 1 ‘| "
172 MN70A0511 #2 € B e Knee lifter connecting rod-- 1 1 1T 1 1
173 M9 5004 067 B ff & > (BXW)$5X28-- Pin $5X28-crceremeeeererannnnns 1 1 T 1 1
174 M9 1513 001 1k X & & 15/64(28)X10- e Screw 15/64(28) X710 +eweeeeee 2 2 2 2 2
175 MNBOAQ 271 /NS X x A b cooveecnncniiininnn Blance weight:«---ss-eereseeses 1 1

MNBIA0 271 XS XA b o Balance weight «cctoseeerense 1 1 1
176 MN10A1851 &> %14 7N B S R PRI Spring flange -+ +srreeeveeeenes 3 3 3 3 3
177 M9 1516 002 F * ¥ 15/64(28)X8.5 -+ Screw 15/64(28)X8,5 +++eeeee- 11 1 1 1
178 MN40A0 767 ] 6 ~ # (L) Pulley (upper) 11

MN50AQ 767 & ¥ k-1 Pulley (upper) 1 1 1
179 M9 1501 007 3 % Screw 15/64(28) X14.5- -+ 1 1 1 1 1
180 MN70AQ 456 Ball bearing------+-ceccreeereees 1 1
181 MNA40A1 750 7 Bushing =« eseereensessemmnennens 1 1
182 M9 1516 002 F Screw 15/g4(28)X8.5 «+--++- 2 2
183 MNBSOEQ 682 7 Pullgy «ce-seoeermeresreneeveianeann. 1 1
184 M9 1502 002 F Screw 15/64(28) X12-----xxx-- 2 2
]85 MN 10A0 523 ﬁ' Cog [07-] | SERRTTETRRRTETRTTRTRUTR TR ] 1 ] ] ‘
186 M9 1515 002 -+ Screw 5/54(28)X10 - 3 3 3 3 3
187 MN70A0 768 -+ Pulley complete (lower) ---- 1 1

MN72A0 768 1 -« Pulley complete (lower) -+ 1 1 1
‘]88 MN 80A0 230 _h Arm shaft ......................... ] ]

MN 82A0 230 J: Arm shaft -»oreeveereereniinin 1 1 1
189 MN70A0 262 Presser bar -+---coocoveneeiiienn 1 1 L A
190 M9 0851 015 ¥ Screw 1/8(44) X4 - wreeeeeeees T 1 S
]9] MF OOAO 267 ﬁ Bushing .......................... ] 1 ‘| ] ]
192 M9 1513 001 1k Screw 15/64(28) X10 - wweeeeee 1 1 1 1 1
193 MN70A0 265 #f Presser bar guide bracket-- 11 Tt 11
905 MN70E! 252 ## Knee lifter lever left (complete) <« -+ 1 1

MN72E0 252 #f Knee lifter lover left (complete) -++-+ 1 1 1
194 MN70A0 510 # Operation plate::--=--ssseoet 1 1 1T 1 1
195 MN70A1 252 i Knee lifter lever left <« 1 1
196 MN70A0 738 5| Knee lifter rod -+ ++oeeveeeees 1 1 1 1 1
197 MN72A1 252 # Knee lifter lever left -+« - T 1 1
198 MN70A0 253 # Presser bar lifting cam -+« 1 1 T 1 1
199 MN70A2 252 i Presser bar lifter (complete) «++ 1 1 T 11
200 M9 1109 001 & 11/64(40)X6.6 -+~ Screw '1/64(40)X6.6 +-++---- 2 2 2 2 2
201 MF 12B0 259 ¥ SPrING «++vvevesmssersinennnnine 1 1 1 1 1
202 MF 20A0703 ¢ " Presser spring guide ---+-+-++ 1 1 T 1 1
203 M93202045 Y % X R ¥ V/2(28)X49:eeeee Thumb nut '/2(28)X49 -+ 11 1T 1 1




KFF - SHEIZEINE
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR
ROCK MOTION MECHANISM

206 227 220 221 222 223 224 225 228 229 230

997
235 /236 /237 238 (236) 2]’39 240 241 242

243

231 232 233 234




THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR
ROCK MOTION MECHANISM

S A
ig. an -1 — g a P Amt. eq.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2240; LT2-2250
8§ E &
a = « o
220 MF10E2 148 E T $2.5X240-++++--- Oit wick $2.5X240 ++--00o- 1 1 1 1
221 MN 70A0 587 f E > i I m .................. «++++ Thread take-up guide bracket pin - 1 1 1 1
907 MNBOEQ 582 XE > ANV ﬁ* (m) .................... Thread take-up lever & link (compiete) - 1
MNSIEQ 582 XE - AN ﬁ* (ﬁ) .................... Thread take-up lever & link (complete) «+ 1 1 1
222 —— K [ 3o erreersesisiiiiiiiianne Thread take-up lever::--: 1
_—_— X ¥ 3 ereereieiiiisieiieeeen, Thread take-up lever::-----:- 1 1 1
223 M9 1502 002 F *  15/64(28) X12:+++++ Screw 15/64(28) X12++esevenes 3 :3 3 3
224 MNT0AD588 R N 1) F F  covmeremecie Thread take-up lever link-- T 1 1 1
225 MN10A0 500 + S e, PIUG <+ vvereremmmnmrnnniiennin I TR T
226 MNIT0E3 148 E E $3XBOeeeeeeen Qil wick $3XX80:+----vxeeeeeees T 1 1 1
227 MNT70A0387 StHE T T2 T oo Needle bar crank pin::--:-: | T I
228 MNB55A1 956 & b3 T RIS Connecting link:++ 1T 1 11
229 M9 0939 002 F * 2 9/6a(40) X1 -eveeene Screw 9/64(40) X171 --veeeeenve Tt 1 1
230 MNBBAD 750 T vy S g eeeeereesemreciiicncnnen Bushing «+-s+-seseererersensenees 1 1 11
231 MN25A0325 B B ceeerreeenernrnennennn Square blogk -+ srereseasees 1 11 1 1
232 MNBOAQ 425 X I B Connecting stud:e«++seeeeeee 1 1 1 1
233 MN55A1672 §t # B B BB (&) Needle bar rocking shaft crank - T i1 1 1
234 M9 0401 061 F — Jt & $4X23X V/spr e Pin & 423X 1 /5peereenneeessee 1T 1 1 1
235 M9 1503 050 JH& T [T PN WaSher 15 - eeeeseereessssasunens 1 51 1 1
236 MNA40AD 669 STHHEIZRIBE X 2L oo Bushing «-+sseeeerereeeersnniennes 2 2 2 2
237 MNBOAO6EB $t # 1% Eh 1 oo Needle bar rocking shaft-+- toir o1
238 M91603003 H F U 1/4(28)X16-eeeen Screw 1/a(24) X16 --sveveesees 1 1 1 1
239 MNBS5A2672 51 # 1% W) B () ---erreereeenes Connecting crank--++++-+-- 1 1 1 1
240 M9 2002 045 F w R 5/16(28) -esererrenneens NUL 5/16(24) +++eveereverenceennes 1 1 1 1
241 M9 2001 015 F X ¥ B 11 5/e(24)X26,2---- Hinged screw 5/16(24)X26.2 --+ 1 1 1 1
242 MF10E2 148 E E G2, 5XTB e Oil wick ©2,5X78:wwwxeeerees 1 1 1 1
243 MN25A0671 3 ¢  weerereressennienes Rocking shaft connecting rod -+ 1 1 1 1

11




(6] sTHEAEE
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

|
s s I N N N ) NN O P SRR RS O S
250 251 (251) 252 253 254 255 256 257 258 259 260 261 262 263 264

— 282

— 281

L 280

i 279 278 277 276 275 2517 274 273 2172 2171 2{0 2?9 268
l I L
l

12




(6] $1ipta
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

me A
Fig. ann: — K a L Amt, Req.
No.  Part.No. Boo& & Description LT2-2240 ¢ LT2-2250
8 8 E k£«
= = < o
908 MNBOEQO 666 §1 # X I (fB)---orrrereeeeerens Needle bar supporter (complete) -+ T 1 1 1 1
250 MNBOADT750 7w 3 g e BUSHING -+++errereresenrneesainens 1 1 1 1 1
251 M9 1503 001 £ X & U 15/5(28) X450 Screw '5/64(28)X4.5 -+ 2 2 2 2 2
252 M9 0915003 H T R T 9/e4(40)XE oo Screw 9/64(40) X6 T 1 1 1
253 MN25A0 192 4 2 IN R e Spring --eeeeeeesrereenns 1 1 1 1 1
254 MF 10E3 148 E T $3X210- e Oif wick $3X210 1 1 | I B
255 MNB55A0 148 E E 3XBG e Oil wick ¢ 3XBG-wmwererereeee 1 1 1T 1 1
266 MNB8QAOQ 666 X% i Needle bar supporter «+«+++++ 1 1 1 1 1
257 MO Q0309 064 X T U 2 T S 3X22-ereeererrnnanes Pin 3322w errneerunnerennneanans 1 1 1 1 1
258 MO 0603 065 E HZ 1k X B Beecoveerreerecieniianen E-type stop ring G-« -creeeeees 1 1 1 1 1
259 MN 80AQ 454 m .......................... Needle bar supporter guide pin *+ 1 1 1 1 1
260 MNB80AOQ 780 & I - JSUSN PN PR Hold@r «+++verereererreensraensennes { S SR T B
261 MNS8OA] 780 3k " B i, HOIQ@F ++--+vervrrnsmrennnemsanaenes 1 1 +1 1 1
262 M9 0914 003 H F T Yea(40) X4 e Screw 9/64(40)X4 «-oeeveeeees 2 2 12 2 2
263 MN25A1 477 Xk w  J% e, SHOPPEF «weorvererrncaneenrrinanns | R I
264 M9 3002 050 E= B e Washer - -reeeerereeeerienriinnnns 1T 1 &1 1 1
265 M9 0974 002 F % T 9/64(40)X6.5 0o Screw 9/64(40) X6,5 +++eeevee I I R B
266 MNSOAO 154 FE R ST TTTTROPPIRPRIPPPRIOTOS Guide plate -+ seeeervresenns 1T 1 1 11
267 M9 0944 003 FL T X U %ea(40)X5 e Screw %/64(40) X5 «vreevsees 11 i1 1
268 M9 0613011 A M % ¥ 3/3(56)X4.2 Screw 3/32(56) X4,2 «--eoove T 1 1 11
269 MN25A0 426 X b R CRAAILIIE LI Needle bar supporter ---+- T 1 1 1 1
270 MN25A1 665 §t # & & (F)eeeee Needle bar holder (right)-- 1 1 1 1 1
271 M9 0901 020 ARARMIEX R 9/64(40)X3.5 - Set screw 9/64(40)X3.5 -+ 2 2 12 2 2
272 MNZ25A0 161 T £ e Needle bar holding stopper+ 2 2 | 2 2 2
273 MN25A2665 £t # H F (&) Needle bar holder (left) -« 1 1 : 1 1 1
274 MN25A0 476 A A — A ceeeeerecciciiianan SPACET- - rerreresrensssaserennns 4 4 4 4 4
275 MNBOA0 665 §t #% 3 e Needle bar holder-------+s---- 1 1 R 1 1
276 MN25A0833 & #E A & JU cceeeeriiin, Bushing for needle bar supporter---- 2 2 2 2 2
277 M9 0107 024 B/ 1+ K Jb b 1/6a(40)X12:-+-+ Bolt 11/64(40) X122 eveereeeees I I I B
278 M9 0401 050 H& PO - . SRS WasSher ---sveeerverameeniaeninianns LR R R
279 MNBS80A1 154 % A e L LRI T TPPRTRIPR P Needle bar guide::-:-++:+++++ 1 1 1 1 1
280 MV 01A0 128 EAl DPX53#14++-0v0v0nee Needle DPX5 #14 «++--eveee 2 2 2
MN 10A1 128 §f DPX5#18-:-c 0o Needie DPX5 #18 «-«-----e: 2 2
281 M9 0802 001 1 X U 1/5(44)X3.9 e Screw 1/8(44)X3,9---weeoeveee 1T 1 1 1 1
282 M9 0806 001 IE X X ¥ 1/g(44)X6 ---eoeee Screw 1/g(44)X6--+wovreeeeees 4 4 4 4 4
283 MNBOAD 477 X by J¥ — e Stopper for needle clamp-+ 2 2 2 2 2
284 MNZ2BA2572 Y Jb 0 F J8 F  ceevverreceiimnnnn. SPriNG +reveerrveesssnsasisinsannns 2 2 2 2 2
285 MNBOAO 660 3t B i, Needle bar- - +--rrrererennses 2 2 2 2 2
286 MIB002 063 = i £ 1 e Triangle pin-----seeeeeeeecenens 2 2 12 2 2
287 M9 8001 070 $H IR 3/3p0ccenerenrenneinnns Steel ball 3/32:crcererereranenes 12 12 12 12 12
288 MN25A0411 O o T T PPN Stud secerererereraere i 2 2 2 2 2
280 MNBOAQOS72 Y Jb ¥ F JX F coereevemvmmemennnencnn: SPHiNG =++--sreesserserisnnnaninns 2 2 12 2 2
200 M9 0501 045 o B 5/6a(B4) rrrerevieenens NUL 5/64(B4) vveeerrvmvevrerinnnns 2 2 2 2 2
291 M9 0501 047 4% % + v b 5/64(64)X9.5 - Nut 5/64(64) X9, 5 +wevvereeeees 2 2 ;2 2 2
202 MO S003 063 HF B £ L creerreerecereiieniincen P soeeererrorenerereriirreneniinanns 2 2 12 2 2
293 MN25A0 482 X 1J] - J e SlE@VE +rerrrrreeriieaiiiiias 2 2 2 2 2
294 MNZ25AT 572 Y JL T F IS R coeeeeeeeceeniciennnnn SPHING veveveeesnsemne e 2 2 12 2 2
295 M9 0214 063 EX 1+ [ B T P Pin secverereeenreiiiiiiei 2 2 2 2 2
296 M9 4004 0683 ¥ FHE R T MBEXGeeecees Screw M5, 5X5 -oorreeeeeeneenes 2 2 2 2 2
207 MNT0ADT740 T T Jb B ceeeeeeeerercccmcnnnnns 13 Soo000a00000000000ga R PTNNURTNNN T 1 Y1 11

13




STEUHRER
NEEDLE BAR CONTROL MECHANISM

310 311 312 313

/////

336 335 334 333 332(303) 330 329 328 327 326 325 324 3%3 3212 3211 3%0 319 3}8

l
810

14




ETEUIIMEIR
NEEDLE BAR CONTROL MECHANISM

wro BB
Fig. ®&3I—F o A Amt. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2240]  LT2-2250
8 81 E r r
S @ F T m
300 M9 1101 ;15 F Screw 11/64(40)X9,5 -+ 2 22 2 2
30] MN 55AO 975 g - Ball "oint .......................... 2 2 3 2 2 2
302 MN 80A0 742 COVElr - rarerereretrrnnennes 1 1 ' ] 1 1
303 M9 0903 002 ¥ Screw %/54(40) X6.5 - 2 22 2 2
304 M9 5005 023 & Connecting rod «+«+-«+- LIS R B
305 Mg ‘]372 045 j‘ Nu ts ............................... 2 2 : 2 2 2
306 M9 1109 001 ik Screw 11/64(40)X6.6 «-------- T 1 1 1 1
307 MN 8OAO 228 AP svvverrerereiiiiiiiiiiiiiian ‘| ‘| ' ] ‘| ]
308 M9 1501 022 K y1Y b 15/64(28) X 10 cueee Bolt 15/64(28)X10 -++ 1 1 1 1 1
309 Mg ]]03 045 j— ] ]\ ”/64(40) .............. Nut ”/64(40) ..................... ‘| ‘| 5 1 ] ]
909 MNBSOEQ 775 S$tfuBT#aL /\— Stop motion control lever (complete) 1 1 1 1 1
310 MNB80A1 454 ] Shaft «-xeereeeeen 1 1 t 1 1
311 M9 0402 064 Z 7 ') »TE > Spring pin 3X18:+++ 1 1 111
312 MNB80A1 750 > Pinching bushing 1 1 11
313 MNG60AQ 678 ﬁTﬁ‘ZEI& l//\— Stop motion control lever---- 1 1 T 11
3‘]4 MN 80A0 180 $ m .......................... Thread gu|de .................... ‘| 1 1 ] ‘|
315 M9 1117 002 # :F * Y "/6a(40)X11.4---- Screw 11/64(40) X114+ 2 2 2 2 2
316 MNB80A1 688 /¥ 1 7 1 1 S
317 M99083 063 B ff & > 1 1 1 1 1
910 MNBSOEQ 601 HX 1 ﬂi (#2) 1 1 1 1 1
318 M9 0518 063 E¥ fif > 1 1 1 1 1
319 MNB0A0 601 HR ﬁ 1 1 1 1 1
320 MN25A4572 Y Jb SPHNG +-ererreeeerenr e 1 1 1 1 1
321 M9 0519 065 E E type stopring 4««-+«-e-eveeree 1 1 1 1 1
322 MN 55A0 950 L Lever ......................... ‘| l 1 1 1
323 M9 0404 060 E Pin ceeeeeeemsesrceieniii. 1 1 1 1 1
324 MNB0A3 572 Y SPFING wwvveereerereseseerieeinns 1 1 1 1 1
325 M9 1106 004 7 Screw 11/64(40) X8 «cxrrveveeee 2 2 2 2 2
326 MN 25A0 601 m Plate ............................ 1 1 1 ] ]
327 MN 80A0 688 IAY lpe ........................... 1 1 “ ] ]
328 M9 0906 033 Screw 9/64(40) X5 «---vreneenes 1 1 T 1 1
329 MN 80AQ0 350 {—]J ................................ 1 1 1 1 1
330 MNGOAQ 154 X 1 1 T 1 1
332 MS 0704 060 & 11 1T 1 1
333 M9 3004 052 %% 11 1 1 1
334 M9 0318 063 4% 2 2 2 2 2
335 MNGBOA4572 2V J Spring 2 2 2 2 2
336 M9 2002 030 4% Cap screw5/16(28)X4 -------- 4 4 4 4 4
337 MNGB0AQ 572 /) Spring -+ 2 2 2 2 2
338 M9 0317 063 B o | RALERIRIERE 2 2 2 2 2
339 MNGBOAT 155 =F Guide 11 1 1 1
340 MNBOA0 267 # T Bushing 1 1 1 1 1

15




LRI
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

350 364

351 352 353 354 355 356 357 (356) 358 35\9 360 361 362 363 364

/ /////\/

/Jil‘\\\

SRR
382 (367) 381 379 378 (375)(374)377 376 3\75 3l74 3i73 372 ] [ ;

|
|
913 912

380




#2E DIBE

STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

- Enas
ig. mI—F a . mt. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2240] LT2-2250
88 E ok
S m: 3 « o

350 MN70A0291 % Y BB A& H L ( .................... Feed regulator (complete)~-~ 1 T 1 1
351 M9 1516 002 F * T 15/64(28)X8.5 00 Screw 15/64(28)X8.5 +++++0e- 2 2 :2 2 2
352 M9 1505 007 L S R U # K 15/64(28)X12--00 Screw 15/64(28) X12:+++0eee LIS I N T
353 MN70A1 956 B B B o Connecting link:---««-ccxs=e-ess T 1 01 1 1
354 MN70A0 761 1B " B e Eccentric shaft- ---reeeeeeees 1 1 1 1 1
355 MNT70A0320 5B 2 & 1 W LE-oooomrveennnn Reverse stitch shaft (upper)«=-+:++++ 1 1

MN 72A0 320 5& Vi ﬁ 4 m J cXTTITTTERIS PN Reverse stitch shaft (upper)««+++-+++ 1 1 1
356 MFT10A2572 */ JL #& F X F  cooeeercrmnnneniinnneens SPING -=esvrrereeessessorsrssisiis 1 1 1 1 1
357 MF 80A0 852 & S e, Pin ceeeeeesensiniiserennenens 1 1
358 MF 00AQ 852 & S e, = P 1 1 1
350 MN40A0 228 BB e AT cooecnerereerumienmmiiiinianns 1 1

MN 50A6 228 BE e AT e ceraroeseansiaiaiatioiianeinns 1 1 1
360 M9 0508 003 H F F ¥ 15/4(28)X16.5 Screw 15/64(28)X16.5+++++ 1 1 1 1 1
361 M9 1102 002 S T V/64(40)X8,.5 oo Screw 11/64(40)X8.5 «+++--- 1 1 1 1 1
362 M9 5003 053 JX -4 E ﬁ seseesuertirstnsasnesianes Spring washer «coorrererriennies 1 1
363 M9 1516 002 F * T 15/54(28)X8,5 -+ Screw 15/64(28) X8.5 «++++-+ 2 2
364 MN70A0632 #ME MK L /X — () R ing lever (complete) -+ 1 1

MN72A0632 B MAM L /X — -+ Reverse sewing lever----- T 1 1
365 MNA40AOS572 ¥ L % % /X % SPHING r+orvessersssaressessaseoses 11 11
366 MN40A0 154 %X A iR Bracket for spring -----++-+- 11
367 MO 1106 004 7 5 ¥ 1 Screw 11/64(40) X8 ««-eexeevee 6 6 5 5 5§
912 MNB82E0 640 XU IBEI % Screw bar complete -+« 11

MN 74E0 640 X 1) ER# % Screw bar complete -+« 1
368 M9 1215 002 ¢ * Screw 3/16(28) X 12w wvevereen 1 1 1
369 MF 00A0 257 1# I BUShing +--+-erreeseeevressenenns 1 1 1
370 MNB82A0841 B & Stitch length indicating plate -+ 1 1

MN74A0 841 B & -- Stitch length Indicating plate -+ 1
371 MF 01A0 631 5{ 4 B Dial soeeereererreraniiiniiiiiiiiii, 1 1 1
372 MFQ0A0 950 L TAY Stopper pin releasing lever :«++- 1 1 1
373 MFO02A0245 H §¢ Coll SPring -+-+=esreseesssesess 1 1 1
374 MF60A1640 % U I8 B SCrew bar «+++oseseeerernerenceens 1 1 1 1 1
375 M9 1000 085 O 1) > O-fing $10:-eevereeerveserervas 1 1 1 1 1
913 MNBOEQ 640 %V IEEI RS Screw bar complete «««:++++ 1

MNG9ED 640 XY IREI % & Screw bar complete -+ 1
376 M9 1209 002 x Screw 3/16(28) X8 ---vereeeee 1 1
377 MNBOAOG31 & 1 v Dial +oreereroensrrennnrerneraninenen 1 ;

MNGIAO B3l # 1 ¥ Dial ++-ereesereserrerserseseseresanes 1
378 M9 1607 031 45 %k K JU b 1/4(40) X8 «ereverenes Bolt 1/4(40) X8 ++eveveserreresens T 1 i1 1
379 M9 1515 002 ¥ F L 15/64(28) X10-00 000 Screw 15/54(28) 10 +weveerees 2 2 2 2 2
380 MN70A0634 # B M B B THR)--oooveee Stitch regulating crank lowet (complete) -+ - 1 1T 1 1 1
381 MN70A0257 B &8 x AR e Holding plate of reverse bar---- 1 1 1 1 1
382 M9 3002 050 EB B e T T i 1 ; 1 1 1
383 MN70A0 321 SE > & Reverse bar (complete) -+ 1 1 1 1 1
384 MN70A0325 A 3 - Square block 2 2 12 2 2
385 MN70A1 154 ¥ A K Guide plate ----++sreerersessnes 2 2 12 2 2

17




() T - 55 4) BB
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

390 395 815

|
391 392 393 394 3% 397 398 399 400 401 402 403 404 406 407 405 410 411 412 413 414

T

/ 415 416 417 418

440

¥

439

438
437

436 435 434 433 432 431 430 429 (427)(407) 428(425)
(424) 424

18




(9) %@ - X 0) KB
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

R K s
Fig. B&ma— K a - mt. Req.
No.  PartNo. L Description LT2-2240 ; LT2-2250
52 2, .
=S o = < m
390 MN70A0451 T ® X & Jb AE(HR) e Lower shaft bushing left (complete) -+ 1 1 1 1 1
391 MN70E! 148 &k T P2X4H s Oil wick $2X45:-eeerreeene 1T 1 1 1 13
392 MN70A0450 TF B oo LoWer Shaft ----eeeeeeeeseeenvunns 11 i1 1
393 MN70A0 760 1R/ W [ R P P Feed lifting came-+«--xeceos 1 1 1 1 1
394 M9 1603 001 1k £ X 5 # & 1/4(40) X5 eveeeeees Screw 1/4(40) X5 eeeerrresenses 1 1 1 1 1
305 MN70A0452 T ® X 4 Jb E(%ﬂ) ----------------- Lower shaft bushing right (complete) «+ 1 1 1 1 1
396 MN70E1 148 & T P2XBH s Oil wick ¢2X85:--wrereesrsees Tt 1 11
397 MN70E0453 T #1 X % Jb dh(#)---oooeerees Lower shaft bushing middle {complete) - - 1 1 Cd 1 1
915 MN 70E0 290 KEXY HLDOY K (*ﬂ) -------------------- Leovel feed connecting rod (complete) - -« 1 v 1
MNG69EQ 290 KFEx(! hLndy K (*ﬂ) ------------------- Level teed connecting rod {complete) - -« 1 : 1
398 M9 1109 002 F * T 1/64(40) X7 -+ Screw 11/64(40) X7 --orereeeees 3 3 13 3 3
399 M9 1685 015 F F T B fF 1/4(24) X13:eeeeeer Screw 1/4(24) X 13 cvvrereerens 2 2 2 2 2
400 EE & WASHEE - -+ rrerrerensesanariaenes 1 1 1 1 1
401 * U o v K Feed connecting rod --------- 11 1 1
402 L] % Needle bearing -+« 11 1
403 KFERXU D A Level feed connecting cam-+--+ 1 I |
— XK FEY DH L Level feed connecting cam -+ -++ 1 1
404 MN70EQ 956 & = = Link (complete):--+---ooeeeeee [ I R
405 ™9 1601 045 + b [ Nut 1/4(24) -evvennenneens 2 2 12 2 2
406 M9 1513 001 1 X R ¥ 15/54(28) X010 weees Screw 15/64(28)X10+- T 1 1 11
407 M9 1516 001 £ X R T 5/64(28)X14------- Screw 15/64(28) X14 reeereee 3 3 :3 3 3
408 M9 1506 002 F 3 T 15/64(28) X140 000o Screw 15/g4(28) X14+x-veveeeee I T S
409 MN 70A0 273 ﬁ‘s 1) m (;P) .................... Connecting rod crank (middie) ----+- 1 1 é 1 1 1
410 M9 1606 001 1k X X Screw 1/4(40) X G -weerreeeee 2 2 12 2 2
411 MN70A175%0 7 v & Bushing «+-eserrveeveeee T 1 1 1 1
412 MN70A2 456 &% Ball bearing:-+++++ 1T 1 1 1 1
413 MN70A0 771 #8 I Bearing holder--+---- 1T 1 1 1 1
414 M9 0902 011 A I F T 96a(40) X7 --eceeeee Screw 9/64(40) X7 3 3 3 3 3
415 MN70AQ 281 3% 1y NP ... Feed bar------------ .
MN 72A0 281 3% i) B e Feed bar:-----w-reeerererananennns i1 1 1
416 M9 1102 002 F * T 1/64(40)X8.5 -+ Screw 11/64(40)X8.5 --+++---+ 1 1 1 1
417 MN70EQ 148 bk E G2, 5X150x e Oil wick ¢2.5X150 T i1 11
418 MN40AQ 283 JA ‘ﬁ' m .......................... Feed bar shaft::.:------ 1 1 | 1 1
419 M9 1603003 AL F ¥ 1/4(24)X16:eeeueeee Screw 1/4(24) X16 «++-r---v--e 2 2 2 2 2
420 MNBOAO 279 1% b BB e Feed rock shaft crank -+ 1T 1 1 1 1
421 M9 0819 063 PR .. ... . Pl ceevererenannonneesareesinessesnne 1T 1 i1 1
422 MF 10E3 148 b E O H3X25 e Qil wick $3X25--wememeeenes 1T 1 1 1 1
423 MN70A0287 X U B A & JU () eoeeremrenen Feed rock shaft bushing (right) -+ 1T 1 1 1 1
424 MF 70A0 352 # > (B e Collar (complete) 2 2 12 2 2
425 M9 1602 001 B X F ¥ 1/4(40)X4 creneeeeen Screw 1/4(40) X4---+ 4 4 4 4 4
426 MNA0A0 491 7K T 3% U B oo Feed rock shaft-+ L I R B
427 MPA0A2740 T 1 Jb R eeeeeseereeeneennie. F@It -rvvvevrevrrmrrrnranaaaannennnes 2 2 2 2 2
428 MF 70A0286 3% U $ X & Jb (ZE)-omeeeremmenenens Feed rock shaft bushing (left) -+ 1T 1 @1 1 1
429 M9 1204003 Z F Fx ¥ Screw 3/16(28) X112 -++vevvvvees 2 2 2 2 2
430 MN40A0278 7K F % Y & Feed rock shaft crank {left) -+ 1 1
MNB0A0278 K F ¥ VY BB Feed rock shaft crank (left) ---- S I
431 MN70E0 148 & T $2,5X4300 e Oil wick ¢ 2.5X430 (I R R
432 MF 80A0 780 3k I A e, Hold@r ++revversrermananes 11 P11
433 M9 1511 022 R pl7 b 15/64(28)X13.5--+- Bolt 15/64(28) X13.5 +reesreeees I S B
434 M9 0607 050 R B Grererereeeeeinienans Washer § «c--oeeremerereeinenn 1 1 1 1 1
435 M9 0851 001 1 X T 1/g(40)X15--eeeeeee- Screw 1/8(40) X15 - [ A S
436 M9 0801 045 F+ ] r 1/8(40) ................ Nut 1/8(40) ....................... 1 1 1 1 1
437 MN70A0744 — B A RRALARILLELLILY Feed bar connecting fork -+ 1 R
MN69A0 744 = X -+« Feed bar connecting fork -+ 1 1
438 MNT70A1 740 7 x  Jb b ceeeenneene 11 1T 1 1
439 M9 0804 003 A FE T /s(44)X4 | I N
440 M9 0803 020 <A R KL b+ 1/8(40) X7 2 2 2 2

19




[0 Hh~EfdE

HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

LT2-2240

LT2-2250

458

I

72
T 474} o1
— 473

@
i -
[T A
‘;ﬂ &)

475

484

20




10 H~EHis
" HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

e fEAMEN
Fig. ®B&a—F a A Amt. Req.
No.  Part.No. B & & Description LT2-2240 i LT2-2250
8 8 E ¢«
= o = < m

450 MN70A0345 H 4 B () Hook saddie (right)::-««:-+- 1

MNG9AQ 345 H 4 B () Hook saddle (right)-+-««:«-- 1

MNB82A0 345 # 4 B () Hook saddle (right)«-«-oeeee |

MNB83A0 345 # 4 B () Hook saddle (right):«++oe-- ' 1 1
453 M9 1509 002 * Y 15/64(28) K22+ 0000 Screw 15/64(28)X22+«++++xx+ 2 2 2 2 2
454 MNT70A2750 7w L 2 (M) Bushing (complete) -+ 2 2 12 2 2
455 MNS55A0120 # T () Hook complete 2 :

MN57A0 120 . % T (R Hook complete 2

MN60EQ 120 & RN ¢ :°) KU Hook complete L2

MN62E0 120 T () Hook complete : 2 2
456 MN40A0 123 K = 3 tessessresisssaerasisiaies Bobbin:«:--seevrees 2

MN10B0 123 ¥ E S, cooacooogooonacgacaoonang Bobbin:-«--sereseses 2

MNB0AT 123 K E S etteesierieseatraeiecaias Bobbin:steseereeereeraeaiiiiiin. 2

MN62A0 123 R = B Bobbin:-ceesererraeriiiiiiiiin 2 2
457 MNBOAD 245 T 2 X oA IS 3 ceevvereoerceecercnennnen SPFiNG «-rreversrmaersveeneeias P2

MNB2A0 245 T 3 X A /S 3 ceeereeremrcncreoneninnee SPFiNG «-eeverereraresseneninieas ; 2
458 MNBBA0 125 * + v T o Bobbin cag@ s+eteeseenresarienes 2 :

MNB57A0 125 * £ B T o Bobbin cage scsererrrrerenaenn 2

MNB0AD 125 * + w T o Bobbin cage «««:c cererereirennns V2

MN62A0 125 Y w T e Bobbin cage ««=+-reeorererrearees 2 2
459 MF 10EQ 148 & E OP25XI5 e Oil wick ¢2,5X15-wwwweeeeeee 2 2 12 2 2
460 MN10A0302 F — T F X T #h oo Bobbin case opener holder pin-- 2 2 1 2 2 2
918 MNAOEQ 301 FH — T F F I oveevrvrrerenninnnnn Bobbln case opener holder complete«++ 2 P22

MNI10EQ 301 # — 7’ + i I *ﬂ .......................... Bobbin case opener holder complete 2 ‘ 2
461 M9 1264 030 45 B % ¥ 31s(32)X7.8--e Screw 3/16(32)X7.8 «-o-reveee 2 2 12 2 2
462 MN10A0 340 X2 = 2o LiNK e eeereereresnsnsasnseenennnennns 2 P2 2

MP 40A0 340 ¥ b # .......................... LNk e 2 2
463 MNI0A030T & — 7 7 ;I coccvmirnreienininnn Bobbin case opener holder-- 2 P2 2

MNB2A0 30T F — T F T I oo Bobbin case opener holder-- 2 2
464 M9 0501 053 /% R [ B Spring washer 5 2 2 12 2 2
465 M9 1252 045 F+ Y b 3/16(32)X3.5 - c+xoe Nut 3/16(32) »+seeereeeenmeesanares 2 2 2 2 2
466 M9 0910 003 H T X U 964(40)XT -ooeees Screw %/64(40)XT coveeeeenee 2 2 12 2 2
467 M9 0401 050 E& .. . T—— WaSHEF +++o-eeseeeerrearernrannunns 2 2 12 2 2
468 MNBOAD 300 o — T F  ceeeeerrereniiineconn OPENET -+ w-rmseersmsreneannins 2 2 2

MN52A0 300 # — v F e (0]o1-]; -] SECITTEEURICR TSR TREE 2 2
469 MNBOA0342 h T M X & Jb (E)--eveeeviieninnnns Hook shaft bushing (upper) -+ 2 D2

MNG9A0342 H T B X 2 Jb (E)-oreeeeienenenn Hook shaft bushing (upper) ++ 2 2 2
470 MN70A0476 X /AR —  H  ceeereereenenmennnnn. SPACET:+reesereesrsirsiiaairiinnns 2 202

MNBIAQO 476 X /AN — 4 cerveerrrmeirenenieennns Spacer- - rreerseeees 2 2
471 M9 1201 020 ARARFIEAXT 3/16(28)X14.5--- Screw 3/16(28)X14.5 2 2 12 2 2
817 MN70E0644 % & & B (#8)--eeeeee Gear (comeplete) -+ 2 2 12 2 2
472 ——m——— X ool O (P Gear (small) --ooevmeerremeneees 2 2 : 2 2 2
473 ——————— X T B () eeeeeereeereeeenns Gear (large) e eeereeeseness 2 2 12 2 2
474 M9 1602 001 ik A F ¥ 1/4(40)X4 oo-eoeee Screw 1/a(40) X4 eveeriieeens 6 6 :6 6 6
475 MN70A0343 7 8 £ & JU (TF)eoereeerrmninnnn Hook shatt bushing(lower) -+ 2 2 12 2 2
476 M9 0701 050 EE B e WaSHhEr - erreerereremramemnnnnens 2 2 12 2 2
477 M9 1852 002 F x T 1/4(28) K23+ vveeeene Screw 1/4(24)X23 «ovveveeens 2 2 2 2 2
478 M9 1206 030 3 B U 316(28) X260 Screw 3/16(28)X26 -+ 2 2 12 2 2
479 MO 1206 045 %V % X F o b 3/16(28) - reereeenneen NUE 3/16(28) -+ovvrrresmmmseanens 2 2 2 2 2
480 M9 3005 050 /© -3 EE & ceeererereereeinenennen Spring washer «+ss-weoveeeeees 2 2 2 2 2
481 M9 1503 001 1k X % ¥ 15/64(28)X4.5------ Screw '5/64(28)X4.5 +--eereee 4 4 4 4 4
482 M9 1606 001 1k X % ¥ 1/4(40) X6 rreereeoe Screw 1/4(40) X6 wreerereees 2 2 12 2 2
483 M9 1655 001 1E X F ¥ 1/4(40)X6.5 -+--+- Screw 1/4(40) X6, 5eeevveeees 2 2 12 2 2
484 MN70A0344 #H b4 B (F) e Hook saddle (left) ««-et-eeeeee 1

MNG6OA0 344 =4 B O (FE) e Hook saddle (left) ---+->eveo- 1

MN72A0344 #» 4 B (F) e Hook saddle (left) ---++--+-e C

MN74A0 344 H 4 B () Hook saddle (left) «+-«--eeee-- ; 1 1

21




S0 K48 (1)
KNIFE MECANISM (1)

918

(506) (505) (500) 512 511

(918)

22




S0 ) #4E (1)
KNIFE MECANISM (I)

B AR
Fig. eI —FK a Lo Amt. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2240 } LT2-2250
&8 81 E » &
S 4 5 T @
490 M9 0911 030 ¥ B X U %ea(40)XT -ree Screw ¥ea(40) X7 svreeeeseies b2 2 2
491 MO 1106 022 A A RMTFE I B e BOt v eerrreeariieniiiiiiniiiiiin, 2 2 2
492 MNS50A0839 X X HL fi & oo Trimming knife holder---- t2 2 2
493 M9 1102 010 M * T 9/64(40) X5 oo Screw ¥/6a(40) X5 +oereeeee: '6 6 6
494 MP 41A0 838 & T X A ereerrersiiiiiiiianiiinn, Fixed blade@: - oo ovevrrnmannns 2 2 2
495 M9 0916 011 [ * S 9/6a(40)X4 e Screw 9/64(40)X4 weeeeeeen: b4 4 4
496 MP41B0838 ¥ ® A 7 QT TTT TR P IT PP PRSPPI Moved Knife -+ oeeeereremennens 2 2 2
497 M9 0801 010 [ % T 1/8(40)X9.2 ---+---- Screw 1/8(40)X9.2:+-++eoxo- 2 2 2
498 M9 0944 002 F * T 9/64(40)X4.5 e Screw 9/64(40) X4, 5 -coeveee 2 2 2
499 MN 82A0 192 ﬁ FAS = S T TRPeRe Spring plate ««----rreeerneeees 2 2 2
500 M9 0605 002 F * T 3/32(56)X3.8 e Screw 3/32(56) X3, 8 «-r<reeee i 6 6 6
501 MNB82A1 192 #R 7AY - S P Spring plate ------sereeereeeeees 2 2 2
502 MNB82A0 551 &R .0} . P RegUIAtor -+« sessseerensermuecaes P2 2 2
503 M9 9003 020 ARABANfTIEAFRY M3X3 o orormereanenns Sorew M3X3 -rerrererrerrnnnnns 12 2 2
504 MNB82A0 154 %E o] B (FE) s Guide (right) .................... P 1 1
918 MNG60AQ 950 L /X — 7 3 4 F  ceeerermnnneniiiniinnnn Lever complete «+«++eeveeeees P2 2 2
505 MNG60AO 411 2O [ OO PPN RoOll@r = eeererrnrcreniaininnan, 2 2 2
5 ——— L FAY e LeVer ++ovtrtrreatineiiiiiniiin 2 2 2
507 MN 60A2 742 = (Fg) - remrrmmmneneeeens Cover (Fight) «-oreeeeeesremennes R I B
508 MN82A1 154 E ® & (F)eerrenenenns Guide (right) --+---eereseemees P11
509 MNGBOAQ 837 X 2 B (FG) e Knife pad (right) ............... b 1 1
510 M9 0906 010 M * S 9/6a(40)X9.5 e Screw $/64(40)X9.5 -+ P11
511 MNG60AQ 836 X Z B (F) e Knife pad (feft):-«:-ommeeeeeees 1 1 1
512 MNB60AL 742 = () wemermmmvnnennnnns Cover (1eft) -esemeeerrvnannnns A T

23




12 )443 [
KNIFE MECANISM (D

528 529 530 531 532

524 525 526 527 (522)

521

50—

) 589 588 587 586 585 584 583 582 581 580

24




12 %4048 [

KNIFE MECANISM (I)

. EHAEX
Flg. BRa—F o s Amt, Req.
No.  PartNo. Bo& & Description LT2-2240 | LT2-2250
88 £k
Z o ¢ = <« o
520 M9 1134015 F % I B ff MS5(0.5)X7.5- Screw M5(0.5) X7, 5:wwe0e0e 2 2 2
521 MP43A0910 U > L 2SSO LinK e veeeenrernnmrmnniniennns 1 1 1
522 M9 1508 022 K 7 Bolt +-ereeeenes b2 2 2
523 MN 60A3 228 B AT -veevernrmmnnannnns I T
524 MN50A0910 Y > -+ Connecting plate - N D
525 M9 0550 050 E& Washer 4.5 «-+-+c-o L2 2 2
526 M9 1201 022 K % Boft eeeeeee- 12 2 2
527 MNG60A1 228 e Armseesesss i1
MN 60A2 228 m AP seeeererreanmeecianenns . 1 ‘|
528 M9 1110 002 =F * Screw '1/64(40) X8 «++++reevee 2 2 2
529 MNG60A0172 % o I X & Thread releasing bracket -+ 11
530 MNB60OA3 572 VY JU ¥ *% /N X SPring «-ewveresserreserins 1 1 1
531 MNGOAO173 % I JL X Thread releasing:---+ 11
532 MO 1112015 F = ¥ B T "/6a(40)X5--w Screw '1/64(40) X5 R I B
533 MO 1106004 7 3 % A4 % ¥ "/6a(40) X8 -weveee Screw 11/64(40) X8 P4 4 4
534 MNG6OEQ 746 7L *> 7714 % Flexible wire complete -+ A N
535 MN72A0601 b~ U v 1 % Mounting platg-----++«-vseeee- N R
536 Mg ]373 045 j— ] |\ Nuts ........................ , 2 2 2
537 M9 1251 015 F % ¥ B T 3/16(32)><3 §oeoneens Screw 3/16(32)X3,5 «+ereeer R B
533 MNGOA0 620 F A E> 71y T HP-BN:wooweerennnns Nylon clip HP-5N -+-+xeveesees SR I
540 MN 50A0 780 ;j'{ yin 9" .......................... Holder ---c-sereenmeriiiiiiniiniein : 1 1 1
542 M9 1516 002 F * T 15/64(28)X8.5 00 Screw'5/64(28) X8.5 - P2 2 2
543 MN72A0750 7 & S g eeeeeeseeneeenennen BUSHING «++++eereeeeeeesees P11
544 MN 50A0 350 jj A .......................... Cam ................................ : ] “ ]
545 M9 1602 020 ABRFIEAZ Y 1/4(40)X9.5 -+ Screw 1/4(40)X9.5:+w+ee0xnr P2 2 2
546 MN 72A0 350 jj Lo cerereiiin Cam ....................... ' ] 1 1
547 M9 1055 020 ARARFTIEA R T MAXE e Screw M4X4 oot P2 2 2
548 M9 1263 015 F = ¥ B £ MBXB.5-wrweeeeeree Screw M5X8.5 - P2 2 2
549 MNB5A0975 B v K I > F Ball joint «-----eeeeee 11
550 M9 1377 045 F v [ Nut M5 ------ N I B
551 M9 5004 023 # 3A X K v b Bolt oo A I
552 M9 1374 045 & v [ - Nut M5 (left) - 111
553 MN72A0975 B v F T > K Ball joint ----------- L R
560 M95003 067 B fF £ > Pin BX-5X14---- [ I B
561 MNB50A0572 ¥ JL % JS % Spring «reeeereeereseerenns 11
562 M9 1111 015 F % ¥ B 3 Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 «--e-e- N I B
563 MNG60AS5 572 v L # JX % SPRiNG reeeereresseseneeriineninins 0 I
564 MNGOEQ 950 % 1 JL X L /X — Thread releasing lever complete 11
565 MNBE0A0 411 3 m) ver ROMGE ++ereereeessnvrnneasansuneenns R S T
566 M9 1131 015 F % ¥ B fF ”/s4(40)><3 6 -+ Screw 11/64(40)X3.6 --+e-e- N
567 M9 1107 045 + o b 11/64(40) roveeeeeenees Nut 1 /64(d0) -=-ererereeens P11 1
568 M9 1231 015 F X ¥ B fF 3/16(28) X5 -++---+-- Screw 3/16(28)X5 I R
569 MN72A1601 I it Mounting plate-+----+ R I
570 M9 1201 045 + > Nut 3/16(28) -+---+ N I
571 MF36A0750 7 v o Bushing «---+---++--- I I
572 M9 0802 002 F X Screw '/s(44) X7 P2 2 2
573 MNG60AQ 886 1% 2] Vibrating crank complete o D T
574 M9 1001 020 <AAfIE Screw "1/64(40) X5 --ereerevee P2 2 2
575 MNS0A3 454 #h Shaft «oerveeerremermnenns R I
576 MN 60A0 454 L] Shaft «+erereeeeenees L
577 MNB0OA0 603 HY 11 Mounting base -+ S R I
578 MNBOAD 477 X IS . Stopper ................. 5 1 1 1
579 M9 1109 002 F E S Screw 11/64(40) X7 «+ereeeeenee 2 2 2
580 M9 1102 002 F * T 1/64(40)X8.5 -+ Screw 1/64(40)X8.5 «++++++- I
581 MO 1111033 E > % ¥ 1/5(40) X5 eeeene Pin screw '/e4{40) X5 «-++--- N R
582 MNBOA3 950 L FAY e Lever -orerreeriiiiiinn 1 1 1
583 M9 1103 016 H F F ¥ B ff "1/64(40)X3.5-- Screw 1/64(40)X3.5 oo N T
584 M9 0615 063 EY ff B 1 crerreeerrerecieieninn P cveeeeerrerrrreneranenenarniann [ I
585 MNG50A4 228 T NP AT -+ e e remrrnrimnannnnnnanns o I
586 M9 1112 002 F - S 11/64(40) X120 00ne- Screw 11/64(40) X12++++-ee0s R S B
587 M9 1105 045 #+ ¥ k 1/64(40) Nut 11/6a(40) =+eeereeeeeeeeeenen 11
588 MNS50A3 601 HEX it ﬁ ............... Set plate ------eooeeee | 1 1
589 M9 1373 045 + > b MG - NUL D -orereeereresnneans 2 2 2
590 M9 1002095 v L/ A K (HEIL)-eeeeeeeeeeeeen Solenoid complete -+ N B
591 MNGS50A0 780 & i - SN Hold@r -+ -erersrrrrenenennns P11
592 M9 1603 003 A F R ¥ 1/4(24)X16 Screw /4(24) X16 ++-- R R
593 M9 5001 037 P H# S % ¥ MBXI6 Screw M5X16:----++-+-- 2 2 2
594 MN72A1750 7 % e Bushing =-+-+seeeseerenee | ] 1
595 M9 1111 030 4% 55& T /ea(40) X4 - Screw '/64(40)X4 -+ R I B
596 MNS0A3 572 =V Jb # X * SPring =+-eereresseemsneeans 1 1 1
598 MF10A0689 + J & Holder «++sesesresssesnnane. P2 2 2
599 MNS0AQ 748 7L %> T 71 ¥ Flexible wire - om- P11
600 M9 1602 003 A F T 1/4(24) X130 Screw 1/4(24) X13 -eveeneee IR

25




gggggggggggggg 242, | B il i

B R T T R e o B e
TOUCH B/—'\Ck COMPENSATION STITCHING &
DETECTOR MECHANISM

921

]

609 920 610 61\1 612 (611) (612) 613 (611) 614 (611) (612) 616 617 618 619620 621 622 623 (622)

(609) 639

/)“\,f"x‘

(637) 647 646 645 (638) 644

26




03 %y F/Vy 78 LUHSEEE
TOUCH BACK, COMPENSATION STITCHING &

DETECTOR MECHANISM

fERAMAM

Fig. ®M&/I—F a5 z Amt. Req.
No.  PartNo. oo LT2-2240 | LT2-2250

8 8 i€k

S a I o
609 MO 1106 004 7 5 7 4 % ¥ 1/6(40)X8 Screw 1/64(40) X8 i5 5 5
920 MN72E0534 % v F XA v F (#8iL)--emeeeee Touch switch (complete) A I B
610 MN50A4 950 L FAS - Lever (complete) L D
611 M9 1112004 7 5 = 1 % ¥ Screw 1/64(40) X11 4 4 4
612 M94003099 O — K Kk I & Cord holdep -+ +eeseeesserasnns ; 3 3

MNG60A0G620 O — F Fx 0 & Cord holder:+«-+eeerrrenrennnnnes L3

613 M9 700305 7 —~ X #& Ground wire (complete) I
614 M94008 099 1 — K K )V ¥ Cord holder----=--=-=-remeeeeess R
921 MN72E0682 7 - J Pulley (complete) R T
616 MN70A0 456 ® 2 Ball bearing::«:-::+-:-eseereeeees Y11
617 MO0330065 C % It # #& Retaining ring C-type 30 - [ I
618 MO 3001 050 E& WASHEE +ovtvesrrerssreoressassens S I
619 MF01A0 259 REHE#IZXTY T Supporter spring A I T
620 MFQIA1 476 X ~ —_— P OB e Spacer B «reoeereeieieniiins i1 1 1
621 MN72A1694 B &S | F20 (L)-reeereemmomeeeees Speed command disc F20 (up) N T |
622 MF 01 Ao 476 A ”~ -— -lj- Avcresreeiieiiiiiiiiii Spacer Arerereesiiiiiiiiiiiiian. 2 2 2
623 MNB82A0694 XL S W F11 (TF)erereererreee Speed command disc F11 {down)-- R T
624 MN72E1 682 7 - U () Pulley (complete) (0 N R
625 M9 1520 002 ¥ % S 15/64(28)X12++++ Screw 15/64(28) X12 L2 2 2
627 M9 3002 050 E& & Washer --+eeeeee e I T
922 MNBS2E( 406 18 H 8% (#B3L)--ereveeere Detector bracket (complete) S I
631 M91506 001 I X X ¥ 15/ea(28)X7 Screw '5/64(28) X7 [ I
632 M9 1519 002 ¢ * T 15/64(28)X7.5 Screw 15/64(28) X7.5 I I
633 MN72A1950 L AN = ()i Lever (complete) N I
634 M9 1516 015 F * ¥ B fF 1'5/e4(28)X6 Screw 15/64(28) X6 A I
635 MNG50A0 417 o L 17 b 1Beeneerarenanens Rubber ring ¢ 16 O D B
636 MNBS0AOT720 £ F Y IS F  cooeemcvreeeccensicennnns ol - N o P11
637 M9 1502 045 F . b 15/64(28)weeenrerennes NUL 15/64(28) «+-vvveeeemmreesenes P2 2 2
638 M9 1517 015 F % ¥ B 1 '5/6a(28)X14 Screw 15/64(28)X14 2 2 2
639 M9 1105 045 o R 11/64(40) wereeeeernes Nut 11/64(40) cvvereverssnrerseens R
640 M91001 095 v L / A K (#3[)------o-- Solenoid (complete) O I
641 M9 8005 022 K Ju P OMBXTI2 cererereeennnns Bolt MB8X12 ccveeerrsnsaruenne i 1 1
642 MNS50A2 601 o {73 occonccaooglooscro0os Set plat@««-eeseseeresiiiiiin P11
643 M9 0601 053 /% X EE @& Boeeeecerereeiennn Spring washer 6 P2 2 2
644 M9 1571 045 + v B MB weeeeneennannnns NUE MB +-vevrrreesensernsnensnnnnns P2 02 2
645 MNB50A2910 U > 2 eveer LinK e eeereeereesmsnnnns P11
646 M9 1502 02 # L b 15/64(28)X13 Bolt 15/64(28) X13 P11
647 MNG50AS 228 .- N AP oo vrevennsnnnnnns I T I

27




(3 74 /3-8
WIPER MECHANISM

9?3

681 682

680

679

678

§70 671 672 673 674 675 676 677

1=
&
=
=
=
=
&
&
=2
=
&
J

690 689 688 687 686 685

28




03 74 /3—§48
WIPER MECHANISM

N R AN
Fig. ah 31— F 8 . Amt. Req.
No.  PartNo. 8 & % Description LT2-2240 | LT2-2250
88 E ¢k
= o = « o
923 MN72EQ 984 7 /3 —HiRERH Wiper mechanism --+«---e+e: P
659 M9 0872 045 F " S o NUL M3 +eeveeressennnesniiinnnenins P
660 M9 0301 053 FAS * E ﬁ . Spring washer 3 - cserrreenines E 1
661 M9 0312 050 & € Washer 3 -«eeee N b
662 M9 0403 050 HE& £ Washer 4 «-eevvvemrrmmeennnnn. Lop
663 M9 1109 002 ¥ 3 v Screw '/64(40) X7 »rreveeeeens P4
664 MN72E0 327 # I 1 Cam plate (complete) -+ i
665 MN72A0454 v /X f W Shaft M3)C3, 5-reererrereesanns i
666 MN72A0082 7 4 /Y - ‘é? Wiper stands --rreerereiiiienns 1
667 M9 1106 003 # F % ¥ Screw 11/64(40)X20--++++++++- P2
668 MN72A0352 # S5 - COMAr -+-evrrrerrrmrsrrrnsnrenanns P
669 MN50A2572 Y MW # A * Spnng ............................. 3 1
670 M9 0929 015 F B Screw %/64(40)X7.4 +eeeee P
671 MN72A0910 V) s 27 Linkeererersrersseesrnsrrenraconase Pl
672 MN72A0981 7 A It — m Wiper crank coeeeeereseeeniaaes : 1
673 MO 1117002 X ¥ % ¥ Screw '/64(40) X11.4 -+ L
674 ™9 1003 045 F+ v S NUt M4 seeeeereesinminnnn, & 2
675 M9 0401 053 /¥ -3 E S Spring washer 4. -cccoveeneenees i 2
676 MN72A0477 X b V) JAY ﬁ Stopper p[ate ................... . 1
677 MN72A0397 o7 v < 3 » CUSRION =++ssecerererecssnmnnninnn, : 1
678 M9 1109 004 HE&F7 <713 Screw 11/64(40)X8.2 ++veeer L2
679 M9 0863 004 E&ft SCrew M3XE - reeerreesrereeeens 6
680 MN72A2601 VL ./ Solenoid plate --+-reeeereerees 1
681 MF 40E2 484 & SWItCh ++rseervrerersernrirareerins 1
682 MF 00A1780 1 Cord holder--+++sss+ssreeereeeees 1
683 M9 1010 095 @ Rotary solanoid «----ereerreeees 1
684 MN72A0339 # COVEN ++rererrsrarmerassencaenen 1
685 M9 0806 002 F Screw 1/s(44) XB- - reveeemne 2
686 M9 1571 045 /| Washer § -----re-verereeeeenenanee 2
687 MN72A0470 7 - Wiper slide plate «-«::ecooroee 1
688 M9 0704 065 E E-type stop ring 4:-:c-xe-eeeuee 2
689 MN72A1454 7 Wiper shaft---se-reereesneenenss 1
690 MN72A0980 77 WIPEK ---osresseesseesnmarensnnnnns 1

29




15 #R/isis
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

700 701 754

N E
g

243 742 741 740 730 (715)738 (717) (700) (719) 737 736 (719) (717) 734 733 732 731 730 729 728 727 726 725 724

30




15 #asta
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

ig. Gad— K a . t. Req.
No.  Part No. B & & Description LT2-2240 | LT2-2250
8 9 i v &
o = = =
=S @& 1 < m
700 MO 1106 004 7 5 % A % ¥ 9/64(40)X8 -+ Screw 9/p4(40) X8 «wevevreres 3 3 {3 3 3
701 MF 70A0 689 7k jin o Hold@r «+evererersemerrarrumnennanes 1 1 T 1 1
702 MN70A0 688 /% 1 7 T 1 1 1 1
703 MP40A3740 7 =z ) b T 1 1 1 1
704 MNT70E0688 /%t A 7 bk F (ff)---evereeeeemenns Oil pipe & wick compiete-- 1 1 1 1 1
705 MN70E1 688 /% 1 T & F (f)---eeeeeeeeen Oil pipe & wick complete--- 1 1 1 1 1
706 MN70E0 138 F 1 JU & > 7 (§B)--oreerrreenrennnn Oil tank complete::«+«-«e++et 1 1 1 1 1
707 MN70A0691 H X 4 v R coeeeevcrenenmiineinn Gasket- - -rerererrrmareniarennnns T 1 1 1 1
708 M9 1402010 PHEME Y T % & MAXIE--ereeeeeeen Screw M4X16----ereeereereeee 2 2 2 2 2
709 MN70A0 780 & JIn Y ST PPIITOTUL O HOIAEE e verrrenererenrernennann T 1 1 1 1
711 MN70E7 688 /% 1 7 3DX1X500:-+- Pipe T 1 1t 1 1
712 MN70E8 688 /% 1 7 5DX1X360----+--- Pipe T 1 1 1 9
714 MN70E3688 /S Tz b Pipe & felt complete -+ 11 1 1
715 M9 0903 002 % v Screw 9/64(40)X6.5 «++eeeeeet 7 71 7 7 7
716 M9 0304 053 /8 %X E £ Spring washer 3,5:«--reeeeees 1 1 1
717 MF 10A0 689 & yin & Holder +eseerrrermmmieninenieinnn 4 4 4 4 4
718 MN70A1 780 sk ) 4 Hold@r «++reereserersreessraennnnnes 2 2 2 2 2
719 M9 1107 002 % v Screw 11/64(40)X5.5 -+<eeee 7 7 (6 6 6
720 MN70A2 780 sk o Holder -+++ rerrrsrrrrenenreniennen 1 1 1T 1 1
721 M9 1109 004 E&fI7S5<1%Y - Screw 1/64(40) X9 «rveeeeveee 3 3 :3 3 13
722 MO1111 001 it X X U Screw '1/64(40) X1Q«+eeesreees 2 2 12 2 2
723 MN40AQ0750 7 v < A reeeseevesiiie BUShing «+«+eeerrrermmnnenananannas 1 T 1 1
724 MN70E7 688 /% < T 3DXTXG0 ooeenvrens PiP@ eerererrereissinininiiis T 1 1 1 1
725 MO5007063 B HE O e P seesesrerrenenenericenenerennnes 1 1 1 1 1
726 MNA4OAT1 572 %V I # IV T revvereeeiniiiiin, SPring «-evverreessreenis 1 1 : 1 1 1
727 MNA40AD 705 /N X R I eeeeereeieiiniinnn Spring holder: -« «ceeeeeeveees 1 1 P 1 1
728 M9 0805 002 x T 1/8(44)X4.5 +oveee Screw '/8(44) X4, 5-xveeeeo 1T 1 1 1 1
729 M9 0908 003 . F X U Yea(A0)XF e Screw %/64(40) X5 «-veeeeeneee T 1t 1 11
730 MNAJ40OEQ 337 7 < U B e Filter «oveesereoenerormsnnnniecinane | | |
731 MO 0905003 . T X U 9/a4(40)XT oo Scrow 9/64(40) X7 «+reeveeeeee L U I T
732 MN70E1 601 01 W) Base plate complete -« T 1 i1t
733 MP 40A4 689 K W A i Hold@r «»o=rretreevsrmenaraneeannas 1 1 1 1 1
734 M9 0906 002 F * ¥ 9/p4(40)X4.5 -e-- - Screw 9/64(40)X4,5 «----voe- T 1 1 1
736 MN 70a 688 /v 1’ 7 3DX] X325 .......... Plpe ................................ 1 1 ' ] 1 ‘|
737 MQGB60A2 780 ;j; 1N g’ .......................... Hold@r s»r-sssreeeseecernecianiennas 1 1 1 1 ‘
738 MN70A3 780 7k v A (ﬁ) .................... Holder (right) ................... 1 1 1 1 1
739 MN70A2 740 7 T §1n |~ .......................... Felt r--oreeerererierricnnnennneniens 2 2 ‘ 2 2 2
740 MN70A4780 7K N & Holder (left) --ereeeveeerneeees T 1 1 1 1
741 MNGSOE0 742 7 4 Cover complete -----+=r--- 2 2 :2 2 2
742 MN70E4688 /¥ 14 7 & % Oil pipe & wick complete - T 1 i1 1 1
743 MN70E5688 /vt 14 7 & % Oil pipe & wick complete=- 1 1 1 1 1
744 MN70E0 148 & £ Oit wick $2,5X35:--xx0x00e0e 3 3 :3 3 3
745 MN70E6688 /¥ 4 7 k& E Oil pipe & wick complete- 1 1 1 1 1
746 MN 705 688 FAY ,f 7 Plpe ................................ “ 1 E ‘| ] ]
747 MN70A5 780 -k J A Holder - s--xsererrrrrersecacascnnns 3 3 2 2 2
748 MN70A6 780 & jin A HoOldEr +++esreeerenrerserenienencn 1 1 P10 1
749 MP40A0571 & vV ¥ T Oil pipe connector «+«-+-«+«: LI N B B
750 MN70E7 688 /%t o€ T 3DXIXE0 reveerae PIpe serseesremsasisenaneneisnnenn 1T 1 i1 1 1
751 MP 1118 002 ¥ * T 1/ga(40)X10-++-- Screw 11/64(40) X10--veeeeoe- 2 2 2 2 2
752 MN70A0429 X I o Holding plat@«:«:«oereeeeeenn 1 1 1 1 1
753 MF 40A1 780 5K i A i Holder -+ orreeererrsrcrsennnnans 1 1 : 1 1 1
754 MN70A7 780 =k L A e, HOld@r - ++vveeeeessrrnmemiaensennas T 1 i1 1

31




6 e
ACCESSORIES

807

@
801 802 803 B804 805 806 (=7

/éé

817 818

812

834 836 837 848 847 846 845 844 843 842
I

926

32




18 ffEasm

ACCESSORIES

o 2R B
Fig. B8&I3—F a . Amt. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2240 | LT2-2250

8§ 8 k&
S o = <« m

801 MVOIA0128 X = > & DPX5E #14:-oe Needle DPX5 #14 ----oeoee 6 1 6

MN10AT 128 X = &t DPX5 #18:-- Needle DPX5 #18 »+ooeeee : 6

MN42A0128 X > > §t DPX5 #21 .- Needle DPX5 #2] «---eovet 6 6
802 MS02A2976 K A # X /v Socket wrench 3 -+« S R
803 MSO02A1976 X B # X /X F Socket wrench 2.5 -~ I I B R
804 MSO02A0976 < A & X /v F Socket wrench 2 -«oeerveeseees A R
805 MN25A0476 7~ A # X /¥ &+ Socket wrench 1/1g-+-:-ooo 1t 1 1 1
806 MS10A0976 < A # X /v Socket wrench 1.5 =-voeevee 0 A B
807 MNA40A0 123 K E > i 4 :

MN12B0 123 K E > i 4

MN50A1 123 K (- > i D4

MN62A0 123 K (4 > i : 4 4
808 M9 0403 041 L K R T 45X Screw 4,5X20 rerreeeeeeeneeeees 4 4 4 4 4
809 MO 0550 050 3 H & [E £ Gereeremcecreessiennens WASREL § «+eoesrereneesesrasnaens 4 4 4 4 4
810 MN70A0419 Bi #& O Ly coereemmesemsinnnn Vibration preventing rubber=- 2 2 | 2 2 2
811 MNT70A1T419 ff #H& T 4 Vibration preventing rubber---- 2 2 2 2 2
812 MF 60A0 137 it = < (0} 1) SELLACIETIT T IR PRTPRIRRPRRIPPR 1 1 : 1 1 1
813 MBOQ2A0G08 * ¥ | Screw driver (middle )« 1T 1 1t 1 1
814 MBO02A1 608 * ¥ H Screw driver (small) -« T 1 &1 1 1
815 MNI10AQ 172 % bt 1 < B O(JB) e Thread a needle Kit---+---+-+ 1 1 | 1 1
816 MFOIA0565 M H IR BB e Adjusting plate for speed command disc « 1 1 1
817 MO 0350 037 P F AN 5 M3IXEeererrernmeeeees Screw M3XE - vrrevrrsrmnmmes R T I
818 MNB2AD T80 A bk T o F A cvveeeersenmrereeenonnns Thread guide:-+- - +weeeees N S T
925 MFOIEQ 776 ~N )b b H /N — (#B)EROH)--- Belt complete (Domestic only) -+ 1 1

MN72E1 776 ~X JU b H I8 — (Y EARDH) Belt complete {Domestic only) -+ R
820 MFOIAD 776 N Jb b B IV — 1 coeiemeimiiiiaeiinae Belt cover 1 - reeeieiieaianan. 1 1 v 1 1
821 M9 1109 004 PWH T T %1 % 11/64(40) X8 wveee Screw 11/64(40) X8 +ueeeereees 2 2 12 2 2
822 MO 1506 004 7 T 7 A F T 15/6a(28)XBweeeen Screw 15/64(28) X8 «+eereeenes 2 2 12 2 2
823 MO 0410 037 P F N 5 MAXBrwererienneen Screw MAXE - -rererrmmeeemeens 1T 1 i1 11
824 MFOIE1 776 N JL b BN =2 (§H)eeomemeieeness Belt cover 2 (complete) -+ 11 1 1
825 M9 1003 045 + - AT . . . J— NUE M4 vrevrmrmrmmmmmereenasananss 11 i1 11
826 MFOIA1 776 N JL b H IV — 3 cereremcicnnieninnnnne - Belt cover 3 -t-rereerretaeenaes 1 1

MN72A0776 N JIU b B I8 — 3 crreevemiiiiinin Belt cover 3: -orereereremneenanns | 1 1
830 MN70EO 149 T . — Ol GaAN-+oerrrrreerseeirnrenaans 1 1 1 1 1
831 MN1IOE0193 % 3 & B 3&%(4B)(E4H) - Cotton stand (Exportonly)-- 1 1
832 MNBSOE0 193 % 3 # B 3238 (EKHE) - Cotton Stand (Domestic) ------- 11

MNB5OEQ 193 $% i ¥ OB 3xIr#) e Cotton Stand «-r-vreerreeerenees 1 1 1
833 MN70E0Q 190 % 2% 1=® BO(RH) e Bobbin winder «-----cereeeeeens 1 : 1

MNBGOEQ 190 % ¥ 4 #f (FR):-roevvreeeeeer Bobbin winder «-+ss-ecreeeranees 1 : 1 1
834 MP 40A0 139 & o Oil reServoir =+ reeersresrenees 1 1 : 1 1 1
836 M9 2002 002 F % T 5/16(28)X8.2 - Screw 5/16(28)X8.2 +=+ere- 1 1T 11 1 1
837 M9 7001 052 4% % B T4 WASHEL 14 -++esrerrereersrereneens 11 i1 11
838 M9 0701093 O P -~ S Bk B -oevvrmvvirmvneeees Magnet block for reservoir -=-+- {2 T R T
839 MF O1E0 418 4 T (B)ereeeireeeee Hinge complete ----=xwe--- 2 2 12 2 2
840 MFOOAD60B % ¥ B 3 (K)o Screw driver (large) -+ 1T 1 i1 1
841 MNA4OEQ 727 /N 4 =B & (FR)---o-rveereeeeen Small parts-««+-rseeeeesreeenns 1 1 i1 1 1
842 MF20A1 723 B £ 4 # -ooovrermenn Knee lifter shaft «---c-+-+-ee--e- 1 1 c1 1 1
843 MF 20A1 729 b 2 1) X 3 ceeerreveesssincinnennnn SPrING ++eeerserereesremensasnaens 11 i1t o1
844 MO 2001 031 48 B K JL R coeeeerereeiesiiiienann BOlt - esr e irnnrreeranaanaanaas 1 1 1 1 1
845 MO 1506 045 + o b 15/6a(28)--cuuceeeeeeen NUt 15/64(28) +-ovemreeoreennne 2 2 2 2 2
846 M9 1520 001 W A 3 T 15/6(28) X270 Screw 15/64(28) X27 --+coo-ee 2 2 12 2 2
847 MNT70A0724 B L A B oooveererrremeeenn Knee lifter crank -« oeoeeveee 1 | I 1 1
848 MO OR15 065 E 2 1B X # Q.cvereieiiieiiinn E-type stop ring 9:--rreeeeese 1 1 1 1 1
849 MFB0A0 734 E = — JU A IV — i Vinyl cover ---oieeeremrianeens 1 1 N | 1 1
850 MNT70A0740 7 T Jb R eerceeemmconieinnnnn F@It «-evvvvvrvesrernmesnesnasiannenns 1 1 1 1 1
852 MNA40AQS78 B £ & 2 e Knee lifter pin::-:-oooeeeeeees 1 1 1 1 1
928 MN70EQ 139 h BB O(HR) e Oil reservoir complete -+ 11 1T 11

33




(2 7 —aBaka= (1)
GAUGE PARTS LIST (I)

LT2-2240

N | lat 3% F . . .
§t# Needle Plate % eedD;gj\ | mx stax | INUHE| NUIR
P -
“ 37\ presser | Needle (%) (&)
MOB BOB MOB BOB Lit4% ) .
CEA) Foot Clamp Slide Slide
" Plate (L)|Plate (R)
[e)
i
@) $TR1.9| 41K 2.5 |§tA 1.6 m
EEyF | BEYF | WEYF
/8 1.7 1.7 1.15
/8 /8 /8 MOB
V/g~1/2
O
| | om—]
O st 1.9 8tRe2.5|$tR$1.6
wEyF | v F | EEV T -
3/16~3/8 1.7 1.7 1.15 |
3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/3
@ t/g~1/2 V/g~1/2 Vg~1/2
O
= BOB
L 1/g~1/2
A $1.9| 8171 $2.5
EEwF | B F
/2 1.7 1.7
/2 1/2

34




072 7—o8piige(l) LT2-2240
GAUGE PARTS LIST (I)

#& 32— K Parts No.
gt~ §tiR ) b Py ANYR(E) | ANVIR(E)

Gauge Size | Needle Plate Feed Dog Presser Foot | Needle Clamp | Siide Plate (L) | Slide Plate (R)

TYPE MOB
1/8(3.2M/mm) MN10J4101 MN10J4104 MN10J4105 MN25J4102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
3/16(4.8™/mm) MN10J6101 MN10J6104 MN10J6105 MN25J6102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/4(6. 4™/ ) MN10J8101 MN10J8104 MN10J8105 MN25J8102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN10J9101 MN10J9104 MN10J9105 MN25J9102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
3/8(9.5M/m) MN10K1101 MN10K1104 MN10K1105 MN25K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
1/2(12.7™/m) MN10K3101 MN10K3104 MN10K3105 MN25K3102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474

TYPE BOB
1/8(3.2M/m) MN26J4101 MN12J4104 MN12J4105 MN25J4102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
3/16(4.8™/m) MN26J6101 MN26J6104 MN26J6105 MN25J6102 MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
1/4(6. 4™/ m) MN26J8101 MN26J8104 MN26J8105 MN25J8102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN26J9101 MN26J9104 MN26J9105 MN25J9102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) MN26K1101 MN26K1104 MN26K1105 MN25K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
V/2(12.7/m) MN26K3101 MN12K3104 MNZ26K3105 MN25K3102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474

FT7oar LERCEMA)
1/8(3.2M/rm) — MN70J2104 — — —_— —
3/16(4.8™/m) — MN70J4104 — — ~ il S
1/4(6.4™/m) — MN70J6104 - — — —
5/16{(8™/rm) =] MN70J8104 — y — - —
3/8(9.5M/m) — MN70J9104 — — — —

A7y ay LAEHGEWH) D — MIZTYPE MOBHS S A HERT 2\,

35




8 #—8psaaed) LT2-2250
GAUGE PARTS LIST (D

Needle Plat x| .
§$ttx Needle Plate ;im)T Feed Dog — T $14% | ANDIR | ANDUIR
ar
Pr Needle =
MITW| AIT | BIT | MITW | MITW BIT Lt esser ) e (. ) ('—.E)
(;:.Am) (EMA) Foot Clamp Slide Slide
Denim ’ Plate (L) |Plate (R)
e
— — f o |
1D
O
$tAd1.8 7 d1.6
By F |y F
/8 1.7 1.15
/8 /8
AT t/g~1/2
< MITW
: 1/8~1/2 1g~1/2 | V/e~'/2
® Fig. 551 ## A &AL b
it d1.8] 1.8X2.8 §tR$1.6 Connecting Bolt
wHEyF | HEYF wEy F
110D
3/16~3/8 1.7 1.7 1.15
3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 3/16~3/8 T/g~1/2 iM95004023
5 8é
- R BIT
@
U §t0 1.8 1.8X2.8 | 2.2X3.2 1/g~1/2
tHEEyF | By F | BEY F Fig. 630 71 /3—
/2 1.7 1.7 1.7 Wiper
/2 /2 /2 1/a~1/2 |MN72A0980

36




18 47— o8& LT2-2250
GAUGE PARTS LIST ()

BB&3I— K Parts No.

gtk $HR %) XV (FZL) 8T $Ex I ZANUIR(E)ZAXNVIR(A)
Gauge Size | Needle Plate| Feed Dog Feed Dog | Presser Foot Needle Slide Plate | Slide Plate
(for Denim) Clamp (L) (R)
TYPE MITW
178(3.2m/m) | MN50J4101 | MN50J4104 MN60J4104 | MN10J4105 | MN25J4102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
3/16(4.8m/m) | MN50H6101 | MN50H6104 | MN51HS61 04 | MN10J6105 | MN25J6102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/4(6.4m/m) | MN50J8101 | MN50J8104 | MN51 J8104 | MN10J8105 | MN25J8102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN50J9101 | MN50J9104 | MN51J9104 | MN10J9105 | MN25J9102 MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) | MN50K1101 | MN50K1104 | MN51 K1104 | MN10K1105 | MN25K1102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
1/2(12.7™/m)| MN50OK3101 | MN50K3104 | MN5] K3104 | MNT0K3105 | MN25K3102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
TYPE A1T
1/8(3.2™/m) | MN50J4101 | MN60J4104 -_— MN10J4105 | MN25J4102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
3/16(4.8™/m) | MN50H6101 | MN51H6104 —_— MN10J6105 | MN25J6102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/4(6.4m/m) | MN50J8101 | MN51J8104 —_— MN10J8105 | MN25J8102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN50J9101 | MN51J9104 R— MN10J9105 | MN25J9102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
3/8(9.5M/m) | MN50K1101 | MN51K1104 Ba— MNIOK1105 | MN25K1102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
1/2(12.7™/m)| MN50K3101 | MN51K3104 -—_ MN10K3105 | MN25K3102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
TYPE BIT
1/8(3.2™/m) | MN52J4101 | MN52J4104 MN26J4105 | MN25J4102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
3/16(4.8m/m) | MN52H6101 | MN52H6104 = MN26J6105 | MN25J6102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/4(6.4m/m) | MN52J8101 | MN52J8104 —m MN26J8105 | MN25J8102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/16(8M/m) MN52J9101 | MN52J9104 — MN26J9105 | MN25J9102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) | MN52K1101 | MN52K1104 = MN26K1105 | MN25K1102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
1/2(12.7™/m)| MN52K3101 | MN52K3104 = MN26K3105 | MN25K3102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
3723 LHBECEE)
1/8(3.2M/m) — MN72J2104 —_ — —_— — —
3/16(4.8™/m) —_ MN72J4104 —_— _— —_— I —a
1/4(6. 4™/ 1) — MN72J6104 —_— E— —_— -_ p—
5/16(8™/m) — MN72J7104 —_ — —_ — ——a
3/8(9.5/m) — MN72J8104 — —_— — — S

E) AT sy LHk(EWA) O —— MIZTYPE MITWATY S FHERAT &V,

37




